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Town Clerk’s Report

Total number of births in 1962

Total number of marriages in 1962

Total number of deaths in 1962

1961
March

1962

Feb.
March
May
June
July

Sept.
Qct.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

1

23
29
12
18

6

23

2
14
13
19
22
30

DEATHS

Albert F. Wentworth
(omitted last year)

William J. Ennis
Bertha B. Colesworthy
Ethel Claire Blake
William L. Rogers (Fryeburg
Jennie A. Lewis

(North Waterford)
Judith L. Walker
Helen M. Cobb
Almon A. Wentworth
Simon E. Fogg
Harriet I. Lothrop (Portlan
Ellen Labranche (Augusta)
Warren Q. Richardson

10

12

80 yrs.

7T, yrss
88 yrs.,
T2 Yrs.
) 64 yrs.

81 yrs.
23 VLS.
65 yrs.
89 yrs.
77 yrs.
d) 70 y&s.
28 VES.
66 yrs.

Total Number of Dogs Licensed in 1962 - 74

40 Males $ 46.00

20 Spayed Females 23.00

14 Females 72.10
$141.10

Paid State Treasurer $141.10
Respectfully

submitted,

NORMAN L. HALE

Town Clerk



