Town Clerk's Report

Tota1	number	of	births in	1962	7
Tota1	number	of	marriages	in 1962	10
Tota1	number	of	deaths in	1962	12

DEATHS

1961				
March	1	Albert F. Wentworth	80	yrs.
		(omitted last year)		
1962				
Feb.	23	William J. Ennis	77	yrs.
March	29	Bertha B. Colesworthy	88	yrs.
May	12	Ethel Claire Blake	72	yrs.
June	18	William L. Rogers (Fryeburg)	64	yrs.
July .	6	Jennie A. Lewis	2	
		(North Waterford)	81	yrs.
Sept.	23	Judith L. Walker	23	yrs.
Oct.	2	Helen M. Cobb	65	yrs.
Oct.	14	Almon A. Wentworth	89	yrs.
Nov.	13	Simon E. Fogg	77	yrs.
Dec.	19	Harriet I. Lothrop (Portland)	70	yrs.
Dec.	22	Ellen Labranche (Augusta)	28	yrs.
Dec.	30	Warren Q. Richardson	66	yrs.

Total Number of Dogs Licensed in 1962 - 74

40 Males 20 Spayed Females	\$ 46.00 23.00
14 Females	$\frac{72.10}{$141.10}$
Paid State Treasurer	\$141.10

Respectfully submitted,

NORMAN L. HALE

Town Clerk